
 
  
 

   
                            

                                 DefComrclCC-HOCS3  
  
                                 Kentigern House 
                                 Room 2.1.02 
                                 65 Brown Street 
                                 Glasgow, G2 8EX 
 
                                Tel: 0141 224 2642 

 

                                Email: Angus.MacKay3@mod.gov.uk                                     
    

    

IBM United Kingdom Limited 
76/78 Upper Ground 
Southbank  
London 
SE1 9PZ 
 
FAO  
Associate Partner 

  Your Reference:  
 

 

 Our Reference: 
HOCS3b/00056 
 

 

 Date: 
26 March 2020 

  

     

 
 

   

Dear Sirs 
 
CONTRACT NO HOCS3b/00056 – Provision of External Support to DBS Finance and 
Commercial Capability - RM1042 Framework – Lot 2 – Amendment 3 
 
Reference: 
 

A. Email to IBM dated 23 March 2020 at 14.29 
B. Email to IBM dated 26 March 2020 at 11.28 
C. Email to HOCS Commercial 26 March 2020 at 15,13 

 
This letter informs you that further to references A,- C the Authority seeks to extend the above 
Contract for a period of 12 months. The Call-Off Contract is Amended as follows: 
 

1. The new Contract expiry date is 31 March 2021. A copy of the contract which incorporates 
Amendment 3 is attached and includes the Pricing Schedule covering year 4 from 1 April 
2020 to 31 March 2021. All changes are highlighted in yellow for ease of identification. 

 
2. Amendment Value is £1,290,720. 

 
Please confirm your acceptance by signing and returning a signed Defform 10B to the undersigned 
by no later than 31 March 2020.     
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
 
Senior Commercial Officer 



   

                                                       
                                                                            

DEFFORM 10B 
(Edn 03/14)                                           

 

Ministry of Defence 
 

Acknowledgement of Amendment to Contract 
 

Amendment and Acknowledgement 

Section A) Amendment 

Contract Amendment 3 to Contract 

HOCS3B/00056 constitutes an offer by the 

Authority for the supplier to supply / provide 

the Contractor Deliverables.  This is open for 

acceptance by the supplier until 

31/03/2020.   

By signing this DEFFORM 10B the Contractor 

agrees to be bound by the attached contract 

amendment, and they acknowledge that all 

other terms and conditions remain 

unchanged. 

Section B) Acknowledgement 

I acknowledge receipt of the Departments 

Contract Amendment Letter No 3.   

I confirm that I acknowledge and agree to be 

bound by its terms and I acknowledge that all 

other terms and conditions of the Contract 

remain unchanged. 

  

Signed by:  

 

 

 

Name: 

Position: DefComrclCC-HOCS3 

For and on behalf of the Authority Ministry 

of Defence 

Authorised Signatory  

Date: 26 March 2020 

Signed by:  

Name (Block Capitals):  

Position:  

For and on behalf of  

Authorised Signatory  

Date1: 

Section C) Tier 1 Sub-Contractor SME data:2 

Name …………………..  value of work (£ ex VAT) …………………  SME …. Yes / No 

Name …………………..  value of work (£ ex VAT) …………………  SME …. Yes / No 

Name …………………..  value of work (£ ex VAT) …………………  SME …. Yes / No 

Name …………………..  value of work (£ ex VAT) …………………  SME …. Yes / No 

 

 
 

                                                
1 The date of unqualified acceptance by signature is the effective date of the amendment 
2 The MOD is required to report to Government spend with Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs) 
including sub-contractors.  This is currently required at Tier 1 only.  SMEs are defined by the EU on 

http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/policies/sme/facts-figures-analysis/sme-definition/index_en.htm 

http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/policies/sme/facts-figures-analysis/sme-definition/index_en.htm
http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/policies/sme/facts-figures-analysis/sme-definition/index_en.htm

